Railway Automation Datacom
IPC Industry Measurement
Telecom Automobile Boat
Charger Medical PV
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
HAE150 - 72 S 05 U A - P TH
Series Name
Input Output Output Input Pin Connection  Ctrl and Assembly Option
 Voltage Quantity Voltage Range Option  Pin Options
 (VDC)  (VDC)
  72:16~160 S:Single 05:5 10:1 A: A type (Standard)  : Negative logic : None
    12:12  B: B type  P: Positive logic  Through hole type
    15:15      TH:No thread
    24:24
    28:28
    48:48
    53:53
 HAE150U Series
Australia: sales@heliosps.com.au - New Zealand: sales@heliosps.co.nz - Asia & Middle East: sales@heliosps.asia
 HAE150U Series
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Model
Number
Input Range Output Voltage
Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@ No Load
Efficiency
Maximum
Capacitor Load
VDC VDC A mA % μF
HAE150-72S05UA/B 16 ~ 160 5 30 33 90.5 45000
HAE150-72S12UA/B 16 ~ 160 12 12.5 16 92.5 8000
HAE150-72S15UA/B 16 ~ 160 15 10 26 91.5 5000
HAE150-72S24UA/B 16 ~ 160 24 6.3 30 89.5 2000
HAE150-72S28UA/B 16 ~ 160 28 5.4 32 89 1470
HAE150-72S48UA/B 16 ~ 160 48 3.2 23 92 470
HAE150-72S53UA/B 16 ~ 160 53 2.9 30 91.5 390
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range  72Vin(nom) All 16 72 160 VDC
Start up voltage UVLO external resistor open    16 VDC
Shutdown voltage UVLO external resistor open  10 11 12 VDC
Start up time Constant resistive load Power up
Remote ON/OFF
350
350
 ms
Input Transient voltage 100 mS, max.  12   VDC
Input surge voltage 1 second, max.   185 VDC
Input filter  C type
Remote ON/OFF   Referred to –Vin pin Negative logic
(Standard)
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Short or 0 ~ 1.2VDC
Open or 3 ~ 12VDC
Positive logic
(Option)
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Open or 3 ~ 12VDC
Short or 0 ~ 1.2VDC
 Input current of Ctrl pin -0.5  1 mA
  Remote off input current  15  mA
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Voltage accuracy   -1.0  +1.0 %